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Fort Bend County, Texas  —  Primary Election  —  March 04, 2008
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Total Number of Voters : 35,540 of 268,724 = 13.23%

03/05/2008 12:36 AM

Precincts Reporting 139 of 139 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Preference for Presidential Nominee, Vote For 1     

 747  1,248 5014.54% 2.68% 3.55%REP Mitt Romney

 947  1,950 1,0035.76% 5.36% 5.55%REP Ron Paul

 97  215 1180.59% 0.63% 0.61%REP Alan Keyes

 88  150 620.53% 0.33% 0.43%REP Rudy Giuliani

 117  258 1410.71% 0.75% 0.73%REP Fred Thompson

 241  561 3201.46% 1.71% 1.60%REP Duncan Hunter

 1  6 50.01% 0.03% 0.02%REP Hugh Cort

 4  21 170.02% 0.09% 0.06%REP Hoa Tran

 4,647  11,521 6,87428.24% 36.74% 32.76%REP Mike Huckabee

 9,209  18,651 9,44255.97% 50.46% 53.04%REP John McCain

 356  583 2272.16% 1.21% 1.66%REP Uncommitted

 16,454Cast Votes: 98.77%  18,710  35,16499.09% 98.94%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  204

0.01%

1.22%

 0

 171  375

 10.00%

0.91%

0.00%

1.06%

United States Senator, Vote For 1     

 2,787  6,995 4,20818.33% 25.40% 22.01%REP Larry Kilgore

 12,419  24,781 12,36281.67% 74.60% 77.99%REP John Cornyn

 15,206Cast Votes: 91.28%  16,570  31,77687.76% 89.41%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  1,452

0.01%

8.72%

 0

 2,311  3,763

 10.00%

12.24%

0.00%

10.59%

United States Representative, District 14, Vote For 1     

 1,772  3,778 2,00660.27% 68.14% 64.21%REP Ron Paul

 1,168  2,106 93839.73% 31.86% 35.79%REP W. Chris Peden

 2,940Cast Votes: 94.11%  2,944  5,88493.19% 93.65%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  184

0.00%

5.89%

 0

 215  399

 00.00%

6.81%

0.00%

6.35%
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United States Representative, District 22, Vote For 1     

 118  275 1570.97% 1.16% 1.07%REP Brian Klock

 120  235 1150.98% 0.85% 0.91%REP Kevyn Bazzy

 2,173  4,944 2,77117.80% 20.41% 19.17%REP Dean Hrbacek

 3,958  7,499 3,54132.43% 26.08% 29.08%REP Pete Olson

 88  202 1140.72% 0.84% 0.78%REP Ryan Rowley

 542  1,280 7384.44% 5.43% 4.96%REP Cynthia Dunbar

 380  628 2483.11% 1.83% 2.44%REP Jim Squier

 693  1,826 1,1335.68% 8.34% 7.08%REP John Manlove

 2,851  6,685 3,83423.36% 28.23% 25.93%REP Shelley Sekula Gibbs

 1,282  2,211 92910.50% 6.84% 8.57%REP Robert Talton

 12,205Cast Votes: 94.00%  13,580  25,78592.01% 92.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  779

0.00%

6.00%

 0

 1,179  1,958

 00.00%

7.99%

0.00%

7.06%

Railroad Commissioner, Vote For 1     

 12,455  26,512 14,057100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Michael L. Williams

 12,455Cast Votes: 74.76%  14,057  26,51274.45% 74.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,204

0.00%

25.24%

 0

 4,824  9,028

 00.00%

25.55%

0.00%

25.40%

Chief Justice, Supreme Court, Vote For 1     

 12,254  26,152 13,898100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Wallace B. Jefferson

 12,254Cast Votes: 73.56%  13,898  26,15273.61% 73.58%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,405

0.00%

26.44%

 0

 4,983  9,388

 00.00%

26.39%

0.00%

26.42%

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 7, Vote For 1     

 12,240  26,037 13,797100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Dale Wainwright

 12,240Cast Votes: 73.47%  13,797  26,03773.07% 73.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,419

0.00%

26.53%

 0

 5,084  9,503

 00.00%

26.93%

0.00%

26.74%

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 8, Vote For 1     

 12,101  25,741 13,640100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Phil Johnson

 12,101Cast Votes: 72.64%  13,640  25,74172.24% 72.43%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,558

0.00%

27.36%

 0

 5,241  9,799

 00.00%

27.76%

0.00%

27.57%
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Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 3, Vote For 1     

 12,103  25,693 13,590100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Tom Price

 12,103Cast Votes: 72.65%  13,590  25,69371.98% 72.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,556

0.00%

27.35%

 0

 5,291  9,847

 00.00%

28.02%

0.00%

27.71%

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 4, Vote For 1     

 3,088  6,800 3,71225.10% 27.75% 26.48%REP Robert Francis

 9,214  18,879 9,66574.90% 72.25% 73.52%REP Paul Womack

 12,302Cast Votes: 73.85%  13,377  25,67970.85% 72.25%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,357

0.00%

26.15%

 0

 5,504  9,861

 00.00%

29.15%

0.00%

27.75%

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 9, Vote For 1     

 11,905  25,244 13,339100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Cathy Cochran

 11,905Cast Votes: 71.46%  13,339  25,24470.65% 71.03%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,754

0.00%

28.54%

 0

 5,542  10,296

 00.00%

29.35%

0.00%

28.97%

State Representative, District 26, Vote For 1     

 3,995  8,781 4,78662.21% 66.65% 64.55%REP Charlie Howard

 2,189  4,242 2,05334.09% 28.59% 31.18%REP Paula Stansell

 238  580 3423.71% 4.76% 4.26%REP Norm D. Ley

 6,422Cast Votes: 91.77%  7,181  13,60386.78% 89.07%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  576

0.00%

8.23%

 0

 1,094  1,670

 00.00%

13.22%

0.00%

10.93%

State Representative, District 27, Vote For 1     

 3,432  7,168 3,736100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Steve Host

 3,432Cast Votes: 76.45%  3,736  7,16873.59% 74.93%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,057

0.00%

23.55%

 0

 1,341  2,398

 00.00%

26.41%

0.00%

25.07%

State Representative, District 28, Vote For 1     

 3,917  8,052 4,135100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP John Zerwas

 3,917Cast Votes: 75.73%  4,135  8,05274.79% 75.25%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,255

0.00%

24.27%

 0

 1,394  2,649

 00.00%

25.21%

0.00%

24.75%
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Chief Justice, 14th Court of Appeals District, Vote For 1     

 11,936  25,339 13,403100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Adele Hedges

 11,936Cast Votes: 71.65%  13,403  25,33970.99% 71.30%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,723

0.00%

28.35%

 0

 5,478  10,201

 00.00%

29.01%

0.00%

28.70%

Justice, 1st Court of Appeals District, Place 3, Vote For 1     

 7,105  16,086 8,98155.85% 66.90% 61.52%REP Ed Hubbard

 5,617  10,060 4,44344.15% 33.10% 38.48%REP Sam Nuchia

 12,722Cast Votes: 76.37%  13,424  26,14671.10% 73.57%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,937

0.00%

23.63%

 0

 5,457  9,394

 00.00%

28.90%

0.00%

26.43%

Justice, 1st Court of Appeals District, Place 5, Vote For 1     

 11,665  24,631 12,966100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Laura Carter Higley

 11,665Cast Votes: 70.02%  12,966  24,63168.67% 69.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,994

0.00%

29.98%

 0

 5,915  10,909

 00.00%

31.33%

0.00%

30.69%

Justice, 14th Court of Appeals District, Place 4 - Unexpired Term, Vote For 1     

 11,679  24,636 12,957100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Jeff Brown

 11,679Cast Votes: 70.11%  12,957  24,63668.62% 69.32%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,980

0.00%

29.89%

 0

 5,924  10,904

 00.00%

31.38%

0.00%

30.68%

Justice, 14th Court of Appeals District, Place 6 - Unexpired Term, Vote For 1     

 6,305  12,562 6,25753.12% 49.44% 51.22%REP Bill Boyce

 5,564  11,964 6,40046.88% 50.56% 48.78%REP James "Jim" C. Holland, Jr.

 11,869Cast Votes: 71.25%  12,657  24,52667.04% 69.01%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  4,789

0.01%

28.75%

 0

 6,224  11,013

 10.00%

32.96%

0.00%

30.99%

Justice, 14th Court of Appeals District, Place 7, Vote For 1     

 11,523  24,312 12,789100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Kem Thompson Frost

 11,523Cast Votes: 69.17%  12,789  24,31267.73% 68.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5,136

0.00%

30.83%

 0

 6,092  11,228

 00.00%

32.27%

0.00%

31.59%
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District Judge, 387th Judicial District, Vote For 1     

 11,847  24,846 12,999100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Robert J. Kern

 11,847Cast Votes: 71.11%  12,999  24,84668.85% 69.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,812

0.00%

28.89%

 0

 5,882  10,694

 00.00%

31.15%

0.00%

30.09%

District Judge, 400th Judicial District, Vote For 1     

 12,216  25,417 13,201100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Cliff Vacek

 12,216Cast Votes: 73.33%  13,201  25,41769.92% 71.52%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,443

0.00%

26.67%

 0

 5,680  10,123

 00.00%

30.08%

0.00%

28.48%

District Judge, 434th Judicial District, Vote For 1     

 11,812  24,721 12,909100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP James H. (Jim) Shoemake

 11,812Cast Votes: 70.90%  12,909  24,72168.37% 69.56%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,847

0.00%

29.10%

 0

 5,972  10,819

 00.00%

31.63%

0.00%

30.44%

County Attorney, Vote For 1     

 12,037  25,139 13,102100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Roy L. Cordes, Jr.

 12,037Cast Votes: 72.26%  13,102  25,13969.39% 70.73%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,622

0.00%

27.74%

 0

 5,779  10,401

 00.00%

30.61%

0.00%

29.27%

Sheriff, Vote For 1     

 6,036  12,727 6,69141.41% 43.45% 42.46%REP Billy Frank Teague

 8,540  17,248 8,70858.59% 56.55% 57.54%REP Milton Wright

 14,576Cast Votes: 87.50%  15,399  29,97581.56% 84.34%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,083

0.00%

12.50%

 0

 3,482  5,565

 00.00%

18.44%

0.00%

15.66%

County Tax Assessor - Collector, Vote For 1     

 12,936  27,213 14,277100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Patsy Schultz

 12,936Cast Votes: 77.65%  14,277  27,21375.62% 76.57%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,723

0.00%

22.35%

 0

 4,604  8,327

 00.00%

24.38%

0.00%

23.43%
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County Commissioner,  Precinct No. 1, Vote For 1     

 1,706  3,488 1,78241.19% 42.63% 41.91%REP Tom D. Stavinoha

 1,271  2,542 1,27130.69% 30.41% 30.55%REP Greg Ordeneaux

 1,165  2,292 1,12728.13% 26.96% 27.54%REP William H. "Bill" Dostal

 4,142Cast Votes: 92.81%  4,180  8,32286.70% 89.64%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  321

0.00%

7.19%

 0

 641  962

 00.00%

13.30%

0.00%

10.36%

County Commissioner,  Precinct No. 3, Vote For 1     

 4,549  9,862 5,313100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP W. A. "Andy" Meyers

 4,549Cast Votes: 71.94%  5,313  9,86271.40% 71.65%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,774

0.00%

28.06%

 0

 2,128  3,902

 00.00%

28.60%

0.00%

28.35%

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 1, Place 1, Vote For 1     

 1,627  3,300 1,67342.78% 44.66% 43.71%REP Mary Ward

 2,176  4,249 2,07357.22% 55.34% 56.29%REP Gary D. Janssen

 3,803Cast Votes: 85.21%  3,746  7,54977.70% 81.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  660

0.00%

14.79%

 0

 1,075  1,735

 00.00%

22.30%

0.00%

18.69%

Constable, Precinct No. 1, Vote For 1     

 2,350  4,698 2,34858.25% 57.73% 57.99%REP A. J. Dorr

 1,684  3,403 1,71941.75% 42.27% 42.01%REP James Murray

 4,034Cast Votes: 90.39%  4,067  8,10184.36% 87.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  429

0.00%

9.61%

 0

 754  1,183

 00.00%

15.64%

0.00%

12.74%

Constable, Precinct No. 3, Vote For 1     

 1,140  2,469 1,32922.12% 22.64% 22.40%REP Jesse Zamaripa

 693  1,479 78613.45% 13.39% 13.42%REP Wesley Martin

 3,320  7,075 3,75564.43% 63.97% 64.18%REP Robert "Rob" Cook

 5,153Cast Votes: 81.50%  5,870  11,02378.89% 80.09%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,170

0.00%

18.50%

 0

 1,571  2,741

 00.00%

21.11%

0.00%

19.91%
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Constable, Precinct No. 4, Vote For 1     

 3,077  6,684 3,607100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Troy E. Nehls

 3,077Cast Votes: 71.00%  3,607  6,68469.25% 70.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,257

0.00%

29.00%

 0

 1,602  2,859

 00.00%

30.75%

0.00%

29.96%

County Chairman, Vote For 1     

 11,788  24,757 12,969100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP D. F. "Rick" Miller

 11,788Cast Votes: 70.76%  12,969  24,75768.69% 69.66%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,871

0.00%

29.24%

 0

 5,912  10,783

 00.00%

31.31%

0.00%

30.34%

Precinct Chair No. 1001, Vote For 1     

 199  332 133100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Lila Smith

 199Cast Votes: 75.38%  133  33273.08% 74.44%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  65

0.00%

24.62%

 0

 49  114

 00.00%

26.92%

0.00%

25.56%

Precinct Chair No. 1002, Vote For 1     

 3  13 10100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Marjorie Melton Adams

 3Cast Votes: 50.00%  10  1390.91% 76.47%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 1  4

 00.00%

9.09%

0.00%

23.53%

Precinct Chair No. 1007, Vote For 1     

 91  163 7273.39% 59.02% 66.26%REP Ed Allsteadt

 33  83 5026.61% 40.98% 33.74%REP Drew Dornburg

 124Cast Votes: 70.06%  122  24662.56% 66.13%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  53

0.00%

29.94%

 0

 73  126

 00.00%

37.44%

0.00%

33.87%

Precinct Chair No. 1008, Vote For 1     

 22  116 94100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Teresa Kubena

 22Cast Votes: 68.75%  94  11681.74% 78.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  10

0.00%

31.25%

 0

 21  31

 00.00%

18.26%

0.00%

21.09%
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Precinct Chair No. 1010, Vote For 1     

 409  662 253100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Edee Sinclair

 409Cast Votes: 72.52%  253  66272.91% 72.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  155

0.00%

27.48%

 0

 94  249

 00.00%

27.09%

0.00%

27.33%

Precinct Chair No. 1012, Vote For 1     

 108  202 94100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Patti Everett

 108Cast Votes: 75.52%  94  20276.42% 75.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  35

0.00%

24.48%

 0

 29  64

 00.00%

23.58%

0.00%

24.06%

Precinct Chair No. 1013, Vote For 1     

 71  115 4431.42% 29.93% 30.83%REP Kathie Langley Stone

 155  258 10368.58% 70.07% 69.17%REP Fran Naylor

 226Cast Votes: 87.94%  147  37386.98% 87.56%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  31

0.00%

12.06%

 0

 22  53

 00.00%

13.02%

0.00%

12.44%

Precinct Chair No. 1015, Vote For 1     

 78  164 86100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Ozzie Bayazitoglu

 78Cast Votes: 73.58%  86  16472.88% 73.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  28

0.00%

26.42%

 0

 32  60

 00.00%

27.12%

0.00%

26.79%

Precinct Chair No. 1016, Vote For 1     

 141  226 85100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Mike Parsons

 141Cast Votes: 79.21%  85  22672.65% 76.61%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  37

0.00%

20.79%

 0

 32  69

 00.00%

27.35%

0.00%

23.39%

Precinct Chair No. 1018, Vote For 1     

 88  270 182100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Andrea Esposito

 88Cast Votes: 67.18%  182  27079.82% 75.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  43

0.00%

32.82%

 0

 46  89

 00.00%

20.18%

0.00%

24.79%
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Precinct Chair No. 1021, Vote For 1     

 34  149 115100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Joyce Martin

 34Cast Votes: 89.47%  115  14981.56% 83.24%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

10.53%

 0

 26  30

 00.00%

18.44%

0.00%

16.76%

Precinct Chair No. 1025, Vote For 1     

 70  163 9340.46% 47.21% 44.05%REP Kelly Kehrer

 103  207 10459.54% 52.79% 55.95%REP Richard T. Hudgins

 173Cast Votes: 77.23%  197  37078.49% 77.89%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  51

0.00%

22.77%

 0

 54  105

 00.00%

21.51%

0.00%

22.11%

Precinct Chair No. 1037, Vote For 1     

 69  114 45100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP William T. (Bill) Benton

 69Cast Votes: 85.19%  45  11477.59% 82.01%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  12

0.00%

14.81%

 0

 13  25

 00.00%

22.41%

0.00%

17.99%

Precinct Chair No. 1040, Vote For 1     

 32  64 32100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Susan DeLaTorre

 32Cast Votes: 71.11%  32  6472.73% 71.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  13

0.00%

28.89%

 0

 12  25

 00.00%

27.27%

0.00%

28.09%

Precinct Chair No. 1058, Vote For 1     

 19  49 30100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Elizabeth F. Stamey

 19Cast Votes: 86.36%  30  4976.92% 80.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

13.64%

 0

 9  12

 00.00%

23.08%

0.00%

19.67%

Precinct Chair No. 1067, Vote For 1     

 38  100 62100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP George Nelson Holmes

 38Cast Votes: 70.37%  62  10066.67% 68.03%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  16

0.00%

29.63%

 0

 31  47

 00.00%

33.33%

0.00%

31.97%
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Precincts Reporting 139 of 139 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct Chair No. 1073, Vote For 1     

 178  251 73100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Huber M. (Hugh) Whitlock

 178Cast Votes: 73.25%  73  25177.66% 74.48%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  65

0.00%

26.75%

 0

 21  86

 00.00%

22.34%

0.00%

25.52%

Precinct Chair No. 1074, Vote For 1     

 78  137 5963.41% 73.75% 67.49%REP Ben Brink

 45  66 2136.59% 26.25% 32.51%REP Ellvina Loehr

 123Cast Votes: 78.85%  80  20369.57% 74.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  33

0.00%

21.15%

 0

 35  68

 00.00%

30.43%

0.00%

25.09%

Precinct Chair No. 1076, Vote For 1     

 84  196 112100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Rodney Vannerson

 84Cast Votes: 75.68%  112  19670.89% 72.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  27

0.00%

24.32%

 0

 46  73

 00.00%

29.11%

0.00%

27.14%

Precinct Chair No. 1085, Vote For 1     

 114  242 128100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Fred McWilliams

 114Cast Votes: 75.00%  128  24272.32% 73.56%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  38

0.00%

25.00%

 0

 49  87

 00.00%

27.68%

0.00%

26.44%

Precinct Chair No. 1087, Vote For 1     

 55  158 10367.07% 60.59% 62.70%REP Ryan O'Neil Johnson

 27  94 6732.93% 39.41% 37.30%REP Michael Colligan

 82Cast Votes: 70.09%  170  25262.73% 64.95%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  35

0.00%

29.91%

 0

 101  136

 00.00%

37.27%

0.00%

35.05%

Precinct Chair No. 1103, Vote For 1     

 106  174 6852.74% 47.22% 50.43%REP Kirk W. Deatrick

 95  171 7647.26% 52.78% 49.57%REP Mandi Bronsell

 201Cast Votes: 79.76%  144  34575.79% 78.05%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  51

0.00%

20.24%

 0

 46  97

 00.00%

24.21%

0.00%

21.95%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct Chair No. 1118, Vote For 1     

 200  553 353100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP David Sandlin

 200Cast Votes: 76.05%  353  55365.01% 68.61%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  63

0.00%

23.95%

 0

 190  253

 00.00%

34.99%

0.00%

31.39%

Precinct Chair No. 1120, Vote For 1     

 135  379 244100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Paul L. Davis, Jr.

 135Cast Votes: 66.83%  244  37969.12% 68.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  67

0.00%

33.17%

 0

 109  176

 00.00%

30.88%

0.00%

31.71%

Precinct Chair No. 1128, Vote For 1     

 191  431 240100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Donna Coleman

 191Cast Votes: 70.48%  240  43164.17% 66.82%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  80

0.00%

29.52%

 0

 134  214

 00.00%

35.83%

0.00%

33.18%

Precinct Chair No. 2028, Vote For 1     

 195  296 101100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Wm. "Bill" Johnson

 195Cast Votes: 69.64%  101  29666.45% 68.52%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  85

0.00%

30.36%

 0

 51  136

 00.00%

33.55%

0.00%

31.48%

Precinct Chair No. 2030, Vote For 1     

 278  435 157100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Gary L. Hamilton

 278Cast Votes: 72.97%  157  43563.31% 69.16%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  103

0.00%

27.03%

 0

 91  194

 00.00%

36.69%

0.00%

30.84%

Precinct Chair No. 2050, Vote For 1     

 3  5 223.08% 33.33% 26.32%REP Dale R. Gibble

 10  14 476.92% 66.67% 73.68%REP Marilyn S. Glover

 13Cast Votes: 92.86%  6  1975.00% 86.36%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

7.14%

 0

 2  3

 00.00%

25.00%

0.00%

13.64%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct Chair No. 2051, Vote For 1     

 4  4 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%REP Wendy Reece

 4Cast Votes: 80.00%  0  40.00% 57.14%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

20.00%

 0

 2  3

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

42.86%

Precinct Chair No. 2052, Vote For 1     

 5  11 6100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Joe Ann Clack

 5Cast Votes: 83.33%  6  1185.71% 84.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

16.67%

 0

 1  2

 00.00%

14.29%

0.00%

15.38%

Precinct Chair No. 2059, Vote For 1     

 13  20 7100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP John Delgado

 13Cast Votes: 92.86%  7  2050.00% 71.43%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

7.14%

 0

 7  8

 00.00%

50.00%

0.00%

28.57%

Precinct Chair No. 2061, Vote For 1     

 176  315 139100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP John Hubenak

 176Cast Votes: 72.73%  139  31570.56% 71.75%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  66

0.00%

27.27%

 0

 58  124

 00.00%

29.44%

0.00%

28.25%

Precinct Chair No. 2070, Vote For 1     

 12  34 22100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Michael Rose

 12Cast Votes: 70.59%  22  3475.86% 73.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

29.41%

 0

 7  12

 00.00%

24.14%

0.00%

26.09%

Precinct Chair No. 2090, Vote For 1     

 21  43 2226.92% 23.16% 24.86%REP Maureen Thode

 57  130 7373.08% 76.84% 75.14%REP Dan Poole

 78Cast Votes: 90.70%  95  17383.33% 86.50%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8

0.00%

9.30%

 0

 19  27

 00.00%

16.67%

0.00%

13.50%
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Precinct Chair No. 2091, Vote For 1     

 40  59 19100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Rhea E. Elliott

 40Cast Votes: 78.43%  19  5963.33% 72.84%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  11

0.00%

21.57%

 0

 11  22

 00.00%

36.67%

0.00%

27.16%

Precinct Chair No. 2092, Vote For 1     

 35  83 48100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Don Braley

 35Cast Votes: 68.63%  48  8378.69% 74.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  16

0.00%

31.37%

 0

 13  29

 00.00%

21.31%

0.00%

25.89%

Precinct Chair No. 2093, Vote For 1     

 15  37 22100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Tock Blacklock

 15Cast Votes: 75.00%  22  3784.62% 80.43%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

25.00%

 0

 4  9

 00.00%

15.38%

0.00%

19.57%

Precinct Chair No. 2136, Vote For 1     

 4  15 11100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Sandra Cable

 4Cast Votes: 33.33%  11  1573.33% 55.56%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8

0.00%

66.67%

 0

 4  12

 00.00%

26.67%

0.00%

44.44%

Precinct Chair No. 3004, Vote For 1     

 28  59 3110.81% 12.50% 11.64%REP M. A. Akhtar

 102  165 6339.38% 25.40% 32.54%REP Gene Littler

 129  283 15449.81% 62.10% 55.82%REP Greg Goodrum

 259Cast Votes: 72.14%  248  50774.03% 73.05%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  100

0.00%

27.86%

 0

 87  187

 00.00%

25.97%

0.00%

26.95%

Precinct Chair No. 3005, Vote For 1     

 128  264 13650.59% 51.13% 50.87%REP Wayne Roberts

 125  255 13049.41% 48.87% 49.13%REP Richard McCarter

 253Cast Votes: 84.05%  266  51976.88% 80.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  48

0.00%

15.95%

 0

 80  128

 00.00%

23.12%

0.00%

19.78%
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Precinct Chair No. 3006, Vote For 1     

 142  204 6233.65% 25.10% 30.49%REP Lauren Gillespie

 212  365 15350.24% 61.94% 54.56%REP Richard Whitmore

 68  100 3216.11% 12.96% 14.95%REP Janet Bell

 422Cast Votes: 82.75%  247  66976.23% 80.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  88

0.00%

17.25%

 0

 77  165

 00.00%

23.77%

0.00%

19.78%

Precinct Chair No. 3009, Vote For 1     

 305  696 391100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Terese Raia

 305Cast Votes: 66.74%  391  69674.48% 70.88%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  152

0.00%

33.26%

 0

 134  286

 00.00%

25.52%

0.00%

29.12%

Precinct Chair No. 3014, Vote For 1     

 211  457 246100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Ann B. Crockett

 211Cast Votes: 74.56%  246  45773.21% 73.83%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  72

0.00%

25.44%

 0

 90  162

 00.00%

26.79%

0.00%

26.17%

Precinct Chair No. 3019, Vote For 1     

 42  153 111100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Cynthia Aber

 42Cast Votes: 67.74%  111  15381.02% 76.88%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  20

0.00%

32.26%

 0

 26  46

 00.00%

18.98%

0.00%

23.12%

Precinct Chair No. 3020, Vote For 1     

 143  406 263100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Will K. Blakemore

 143Cast Votes: 61.90%  263  40673.26% 68.81%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  88

0.00%

38.10%

 0

 96  184

 00.00%

26.74%

0.00%

31.19%

Precinct Chair No. 3022, Vote For 1     

 139  420 281100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Lee Noack

 139Cast Votes: 71.28%  281  42072.61% 72.16%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  56

0.00%

28.72%

 0

 106  162

 00.00%

27.39%

0.00%

27.84%
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Precinct Chair No. 3035, Vote For 1     

 36  77 4135.29% 35.65% 35.48%REP Derek W. Easterling

 66  140 7464.71% 64.35% 64.52%REP Mickey Mixon

 102Cast Votes: 82.93%  115  21779.31% 80.97%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  21

0.00%

17.07%

 0

 30  51

 00.00%

20.69%

0.00%

19.03%

Precinct Chair No. 3038, Vote For 1     

 230  481 25161.66% 72.97% 67.09%REP Mark McCaig

 143  236 9338.34% 27.03% 32.91%REP Fred Hink

 373Cast Votes: 65.44%  344  71769.64% 67.39%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  197

0.00%

34.56%

 0

 150  347

 00.00%

30.36%

0.00%

32.61%

Precinct Chair No. 3041, Vote For 1     

 171  320 14960.00% 72.68% 65.31%REP Paula Gibson

 114  170 5640.00% 27.32% 34.69%REP JoLynn Paschall

 285Cast Votes: 82.13%  205  49071.93% 77.53%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  62

0.00%

17.87%

 0

 80  142

 00.00%

28.07%

0.00%

22.47%

Precinct Chair No. 3043, Vote For 1     

 6  24 18100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Brad Moon

 6Cast Votes: 75.00%  18  2469.23% 70.59%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

25.00%

 0

 8  10

 00.00%

30.77%

0.00%

29.41%

Precinct Chair No. 3053, Vote For 1     

 39  181 142100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Valencia Gibson

 39Cast Votes: 72.22%  142  18166.36% 67.54%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  15

0.00%

27.78%

 0

 72  87

 00.00%

33.64%

0.00%

32.46%
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Precinct Chair No. 3057, Vote For 1     

 41  58 1766.13% 65.38% 65.91%REP Pat Hebert

 21  30 933.87% 34.62% 34.09%REP Anne L. Webster

 62Cast Votes: 93.94%  26  8874.29% 87.13%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

6.06%

 0

 9  13

 00.00%

25.71%

0.00%

12.87%

Precinct Chair No. 3063, Vote For 1     

 257  584 327100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Thomas M. Anderson

 257Cast Votes: 69.27%  327  58474.66% 72.19%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  114

0.00%

30.73%

 0

 111  225

 00.00%

25.34%

0.00%

27.81%

Precinct Chair No. 3069, Vote For 1     

 23  36 13100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Richard Avery

 23Cast Votes: 62.16%  13  3646.43% 55.38%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14

0.00%

37.84%

 0

 15  29

 00.00%

53.57%

0.00%

44.62%

Precinct Chair No. 3082, Vote For 1     

 169  383 214100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Bill Bronsell

 169Cast Votes: 70.71%  214  38366.46% 68.27%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  70

0.00%

29.29%

 0

 108  178

 00.00%

33.54%

0.00%

31.73%

Precinct Chair No. 3086, Vote For 1     

 23  73 50100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Steven Dieu

 23Cast Votes: 63.89%  50  7378.13% 73.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  13

0.00%

36.11%

 0

 14  27

 00.00%

21.88%

0.00%

27.00%

Precinct Chair No. 3098, Vote For 1     

 63  121 58100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Bernice Barclay

 63Cast Votes: 78.75%  58  12177.33% 78.06%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  17

0.00%

21.25%

 0

 17  34

 00.00%

22.67%

0.00%

21.94%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct Chair No. 3099, Vote For 1     

 32  138 106100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP James White

 32Cast Votes: 69.57%  106  13873.10% 72.25%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14

0.00%

30.43%

 0

 39  53

 00.00%

26.90%

0.00%

27.75%

Precinct Chair No. 3100, Vote For 1     

 34  121 87100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Bob Sullivent

 34Cast Votes: 77.27%  87  12182.86% 81.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  10

0.00%

22.73%

 0

 18  28

 00.00%

17.14%

0.00%

18.79%

Precinct Chair No. 3104, Vote For 1     

 207  466 25973.67% 74.64% 74.20%REP Terry A. Nehls

 74  162 8826.33% 25.36% 25.80%REP Jake Washenfelder

 281Cast Votes: 77.20%  347  62878.68% 78.01%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  83

0.00%

22.80%

 0

 94  177

 00.00%

21.32%

0.00%

21.99%

Precinct Chair No. 3122, Vote For 1     

 112  245 13342.26% 49.08% 45.71%REP Sandra Meineke

 153  291 13857.74% 50.92% 54.29%REP Jeff Cook

 265Cast Votes: 76.59%  271  53672.27% 74.34%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  81

0.00%

23.41%

 0

 104  185

 00.00%

27.73%

0.00%

25.66%

Precinct Chair No. 3130, Vote For 1     

 137  267 13051.89% 49.06% 50.47%REP Robert V. Bullis, Jr.

 127  262 13548.11% 50.94% 49.53%REP A. D. Muller

 264Cast Votes: 79.04%  265  52971.24% 74.93%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  70

0.00%

20.96%

 0

 107  177

 00.00%

28.76%

0.00%

25.07%

Precinct Chair No. 3132, Vote For 1     

 147  368 221100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Tom Langland

 147Cast Votes: 64.47%  221  36868.63% 66.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  81

0.00%

35.53%

 0

 101  182

 00.00%

31.37%

0.00%

33.09%
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Precinct Chair No. 3133, Vote For 1     

 212  417 205100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Kevin West

 212Cast Votes: 69.74%  205  41769.97% 69.85%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  92

0.00%

30.26%

 0

 88  180

 00.00%

30.03%

0.00%

30.15%

Precinct Chair No. 4011, Vote For 1     

 140  254 114100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Joan Dalton Cain

 140Cast Votes: 70.35%  114  25466.67% 68.65%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  59

0.00%

29.65%

 0

 57  116

 00.00%

33.33%

0.00%

31.35%

Precinct Chair No. 4026, Vote For 1     

 112  354 242100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP John Hoppe

 112Cast Votes: 65.88%  242  35468.17% 67.43%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  58

0.00%

34.12%

 0

 113  171

 00.00%

31.83%

0.00%

32.57%

Precinct Chair No. 4029, Vote For 1     

 134  346 212100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Tina Gibson

 134Cast Votes: 77.01%  212  34668.61% 71.64%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  40

0.00%

22.99%

 0

 97  137

 00.00%

31.39%

0.00%

28.36%

Precinct Chair No. 4042, Vote For 1     

 64  128 64100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Julius Baumann

 64Cast Votes: 79.01%  64  12862.14% 69.57%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  17

0.00%

20.99%

 0

 39  56

 00.00%

37.86%

0.00%

30.43%

Precinct Chair No. 4045, Vote For 1     

 92  188 96100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Phyllis Worsham

 92Cast Votes: 82.14%  96  18873.28% 77.37%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  20

0.00%

17.86%

 0

 35  55

 00.00%

26.72%

0.00%

22.63%
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Precinct Chair No. 4046, Vote For 1     

 39  101 62100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Yousuf Zakaria

 39Cast Votes: 59.09%  62  10158.49% 58.72%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  27

0.00%

40.91%

 0

 44  71

 00.00%

41.51%

0.00%

41.28%

Precinct Chair No. 4047, Vote For 1     

 67  128 61100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Elizabeth D. Howard

 67Cast Votes: 65.05%  61  12869.32% 67.02%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  36

0.00%

34.95%

 0

 27  63

 00.00%

30.68%

0.00%

32.98%

Precinct Chair No. 4062, Vote For 1     

 40  82 4240.40% 28.77% 33.47%REP Gene Mitchell

 41  81 4041.41% 27.40% 33.06%REP Jim Strachan

 18  82 6418.18% 43.84% 33.47%REP Pat Baig

 99Cast Votes: 64.29%  146  24573.00% 69.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  55

0.00%

35.71%

 0

 54  109

 00.00%

27.00%

0.00%

30.79%

Precinct Chair No. 4064, Vote For 1     

 79  163 84100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Chris Elam

 79Cast Votes: 76.70%  84  16377.78% 77.25%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  24

0.00%

23.30%

 0

 24  48

 00.00%

22.22%

0.00%

22.75%

Precinct Chair No. 4065, Vote For 1     

 131  256 125100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Frank Hester

 131Cast Votes: 68.95%  125  25665.79% 67.37%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  59

0.00%

31.05%

 0

 65  124

 00.00%

34.21%

0.00%

32.63%

Precinct Chair No. 4083, Vote For 1     

 172  316 144100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Mike Bow

 172Cast Votes: 69.08%  144  31670.59% 69.76%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  77

0.00%

30.92%

 0

 60  137

 00.00%

29.41%

0.00%

30.24%



 Cumulative Report  —  Unofficial 

Fort Bend County, Texas  —  Primary Election  —  March 04, 2008

Page 20 of 23

Total Number of Voters : 35,540 of 268,724 = 13.23%

03/05/2008 12:36 AM

Precincts Reporting 139 of 139 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct Chair No. 4084, Vote For 1     

 77  163 86100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Andre McDonald

 77Cast Votes: 69.37%  86  16367.72% 68.49%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  34

0.00%

30.63%

 0

 41  75

 00.00%

32.28%

0.00%

31.51%

Precinct Chair No. 4094, Vote For 1     

 0  6 60.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Jerry Darrell Sebek

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  6  666.67% 66.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3  3

 00.00%

33.33%

0.00%

33.33%

Precinct Chair No. 4102, Vote For 1     

 43  116 73100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Doug White

 43Cast Votes: 75.44%  73  11665.18% 68.64%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14

0.00%

24.56%

 0

 39  53

 00.00%

34.82%

0.00%

31.36%

Precinct Chair No. 4105, Vote For 1     

 42  104 62100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Jim Hammack

 42Cast Votes: 60.87%  62  10466.67% 64.20%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  27

0.00%

39.13%

 0

 31  58

 00.00%

33.33%

0.00%

35.80%

Precinct Chair No. 4107, Vote For 1     

 155  347 192100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Debra Ross

 155Cast Votes: 62.75%  192  34761.34% 61.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  92

0.00%

37.25%

 0

 121  213

 00.00%

38.66%

0.00%

38.04%

Precinct Chair No. 4109, Vote For 1     

 37  86 49100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Annette S. Olsen

 37Cast Votes: 66.07%  49  8672.06% 69.35%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  19

0.00%

33.93%

 0

 19  38

 00.00%

27.94%

0.00%

30.65%
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Precinct Chair No. 4110, Vote For 1     

 160  270 110100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Tom Reardon

 160Cast Votes: 65.84%  110  27068.75% 67.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  83

0.00%

34.16%

 0

 50  133

 00.00%

31.25%

0.00%

33.00%

Precinct Chair No. 4111, Vote For 1     

 127  256 129100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Madison Finch

 127Cast Votes: 69.40%  129  25667.54% 68.45%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  56

0.00%

30.60%

 0

 62  118

 00.00%

32.46%

0.00%

31.55%

Precinct Chair No. 4119, Vote For 1     

 275  478 203100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Carl P. Favre

 275Cast Votes: 70.69%  203  47867.22% 69.18%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  114

0.00%

29.31%

 0

 99  213

 00.00%

32.78%

0.00%

30.82%

Precinct Chair No. 4121, Vote For 1     

 80  165 85100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Bruce Bond

 80Cast Votes: 74.07%  85  16569.67% 71.74%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  28

0.00%

25.93%

 0

 37  65

 00.00%

30.33%

0.00%

28.26%

Precinct Chair No. 4124, Vote For 1     

 75  147 7258.14% 33.80% 42.98%REP Matt May

 54  195 14141.86% 66.20% 57.02%REP Samuel C. Reed

 129Cast Votes: 77.71%  213  34273.70% 75.16%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  37

0.00%

22.29%

 0

 76  113

 00.00%

26.30%

0.00%

24.84%

Precinct Chair No. 4126, Vote For 1     

 100  269 169100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Wayne Chandler

 100Cast Votes: 76.92%  169  26979.72% 78.65%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  30

0.00%

23.08%

 0

 43  73

 00.00%

20.28%

0.00%

21.35%
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Precinct Chair No. 4127, Vote For 1     

 50  121 7153.19% 50.35% 51.49%REP Tobin Englet

 44  114 7046.81% 49.65% 48.51%REP Veniece Griffin

 94Cast Votes: 63.09%  141  23578.33% 71.43%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  55

0.00%

36.91%

 0

 39  94

 00.00%

21.67%

0.00%

28.57%

Precinct Chair No. 4129, Vote For 1     

 79  168 8942.93% 43.63% 43.30%REP Carey H. Snyder

 105  220 11557.07% 56.37% 56.70%REP David Wood

 184Cast Votes: 66.19%  204  38857.79% 61.49%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  94

0.00%

33.81%

 0

 149  243

 00.00%

42.21%

0.00%

38.51%

Precinct Chair No. 4131, Vote For 1     

 107  174 67100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Frank A. Yonish

 107Cast Votes: 74.31%  67  17472.83% 73.73%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  37

0.00%

25.69%

 0

 25  62

 00.00%

27.17%

0.00%

26.27%

Precinct Chair No. 4135, Vote For 1     

 85  323 238100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Bill Rickert

 85Cast Votes: 69.67%  238  32372.78% 71.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  37

0.00%

30.33%

 0

 89  126

 00.00%

27.22%

0.00%

28.06%

Referendum No. 1, Vote For 1     

 15,200  32,082 16,88295.22% 94.37% 94.77%For

 763  1,770 1,0074.78% 5.63% 5.23%Against

 15,963Cast Votes: 95.82%  17,889  33,85294.75% 95.25%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  696

0.00%

4.18%

 0

 992  1,688

 00.00%

5.25%

0.00%

4.75%
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Referendum No. 2, Vote For 1     

 15,097  32,124 17,02794.66% 95.26% 94.98%For

 852  1,699 8475.34% 4.74% 5.02%Against

 15,949Cast Votes: 95.74%  17,874  33,82394.67% 95.17%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  709

0.01%

4.26%

 0

 1,007  1,716

 10.00%

5.33%

0.00%

4.83%

Referendum No. 3, Vote For 1     

 14,133  29,918 15,78590.63% 90.86% 90.75%For

 1,461  3,049 1,5889.37% 9.14% 9.25%Against

 15,594Cast Votes: 93.61%  17,373  32,96792.01% 92.76%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,065

0.00%

6.39%

 0

 1,508  2,573

 00.00%

7.99%

0.00%

7.24%


